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Appendix 1 Bereavement Services Fees & Charges Benchmarking - Burial and Cemeteries Fees

December 2016
BHCC Mortlak d York and York
Date of BHCC Downs Adur & Bournemouth ortiake an Hastings oricand Yor
. L. Current Proposed X Eastbourne Fees Easthampstead Cemetery Trust
Service Description Fees from % Increase Proposed Proposed Fees Fees from Worthing Fees from 01/01/16 and Poole Fees Fees from Fees from Fees from
0
Increase for 2017 24/09/16 from 01/01/16 from 01/04/16 01/01/16
01/01/16 /09/ 101/ 104/ 01/01/16 101/ 01/01/16
Purchase of Adult's Grave £580 5% 1st April 2017 £610 £710-Single £730 £820 £1,275 £932 £740 £950
7ft x 3ft £2011 - Double £1200
Grant of
Exclusive hide G
Right of 41‘tI 6'S raz\ll‘: £410 £471 £360
Burial - All ins X £120 5% 1st April 2017 £125 £301 £107 £439 £740
. (not available at all £315 £588 £475
Cemeteries A
cemeteries)
except
Woodland
Valley Cremation Plot N/A 5% 1st April 2017 N/A £350 £500 £700 £640 £360
rurLitasc ul
Grant of Adult's Grave
Exclusive 76t x 3t £660 5% 1st April 2017 £693 £730 £820 £650 £932 £375 £950
Right of
Adult Burial £850 5% 1st April 2017 £893 £791 - Single £1,190 £840 - Single £700 £842 £540 £950
Monday to Friday £1056 - Double £935 - Double
Child 16 Y Und
| BTr::lor " No Charge £a3 £77 £270 £300
. No Charge 5% 1st April 2017 No Charge No Charge For up to £84
Monday to Friday £129 Over 5 years £500
) 12 years £148
(not all cemeteries)
Additional Fee for Burials £274 5% 1st April 2017 £288 £300 £250
on Saturdays
Interment - Additional Fee for
All Burials on Sundays and £274 5% 1st April 2017 £288
Cemeteries Public Holidays
Burial of
Body Part £95 5% 1st April 2017 £100
No Use of Chapel
Additional Fee for Coffins
Larger than £103 5% 1st April 2017 £108 £POA £318

6ft 6ins x 2ft 6 ins




12°]

Use of Chapel Only or
Additional Chapel Time
(30 Minute Period)

£158

5%

1st April 2017

£166

£300

£125

£105

£150

Interment -
Cremated
Remains

Burial of Cremated
Remains
Monday to Friday

£130

5%

1st April 2017

£137

£111

£205

£185

£225

£336

£300

Additional Fee for Services
on Saturdays

£230

5%

1st April 2017

£242

£300

Additional Fee for Services
on Sundays and Public
Holidays

£230

5%

1st April 2017

£242

Additional Burial Cost for
Every Foot Deeper than
3ft
(Where Available)

£60

5%

1st April 2017

£63

Biodegradable Ashes
Containers Suitable for
Burial:

NatureUrn® in oatmeal or
green colour options
or
Brown Acorn Urn

£47

5%

1st April 2017

£50

Woodvale Cardboard
Ashes Casket
(If not cremated at
Woodvale)

£13

5%

1st April 2017

£14

Wooden Ashes Casket
with Nameplate

£97

5%

1st April 2017

£102

Certified Extract from the
Register of Burials
(Per Extract)

£15

5%

1st April 2017

£16

Biodegradable 'Greenfield'
Coffin
(Recycled Cardboard)

£210

5%

1st April 2017

£221

Use of Chapel Only or
Additional Chapel Time
(30 Minute Period)

£158

5%

1st April 2017

£166

£300

£105




GG

Replacement Grave

Marker of Cast Aluminium £42 5% 1st April 2017 f£44
(4ins x 2ins)
Woodland Tree
Replacement £139 5% 1st April 2017 £146
(after first year)
To Turf a Grave November
Other to March only:
Cemetery
Fees
Child's Grave £61 5% 1st April 2017 £64 £90 £POA £100
Adult Grave £89 5% 1st April 2017 £93 £90 £POA £100
Exhumation of Remains .
(]
(for each body) £POA 5% 1st April 2017 £POA £POA £POA £POA £POA
Transfer of Registered
Ownership:
L'Z‘t’tz::l:f‘t: dfr:i:s\:!'nz; £58 5% 1st April 2017 £61 £69 £50 £86 £125
By Statutory Declaration £98 5% 1st April 2017 £103 £69 £65 £86 £125
Headstone
(Up to 3ft in height):
Child's Headstone £48 5% 1st April 2017 £50 £155 £85 £48 £80
Single Headstone £105 5% 1st April 2017 £110 £280 £170 £138 £161 £137




9%

Permit Fee
for
Memorial
on Grave

Double Headstone £210 5% 1st April 2017 £220
Tablet £100 5% 1st April 2017 £105
Tablet for Lawn Memorial
Cemetery £100 5% 1st April 2017 £105 £138
(22ins x 20ins)
Kerbset including
Headstone:
(‘C‘;t”?,zsg ’r‘azvf;) £105 5% 1st April 2017 £110 £48 £80
7t x 3ft £189 5% 1st April 2017 £198 £355 £138 £137
7ft x 7ft £231 5% 1st April 2017 £243 £355 £276
Add't"’zzli:;‘r’fg'f'ab or £109 5% 1st April 2017 £114
Additional Inscription
(each, after the first):
Child £16 5% 1st April 2017 £17 £80 £130
Adult £42 5% 1st April 2017 £44 £57 £48 £67 £80 £130
Vase with Inscription £53 5% 1st April 2017 £56 £48 £80




LS

Note: Cemetery Fees are doubled for non-residents of the City of Brighton & Hove
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